been heretofore decided favorably by the Board, and the Committee therefore recom-
mends that the said resolution be adopted. 

Resolved, That the Commissioner of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity be and 
is hereby authorized and empowered to purchase, without competitive bids and pro-
posals, two hundred and twenty-five (225) high pressure fire service hydrants from 
the A. P. Smith Manufacturing Company at the rate of $108.50 per hydrant, to be of 
the same pattern and style and constructed of the same materials and to comply with 
every requirement of the specifications under which the A. P. Smith Manufacturing 
Company was awarded the contract for furnishing one thousand and fifty (1,050) 
four-nozzle high pressure fire service hydrants. The total expense of these hydrants 
not to exceed $24,412.50. 

FRANK L. DOWLING, G. A. COLGAN, JACOB J. VELTEN, ROBERT F. 
DOWNING, JOHN DIEMER, JOHN S. GAYNOR, Committee on Public Letting. 

Which was laid over, ordered to be printed in the minutes and published in full

[...]

York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves 
of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceed-
ing two million two hundred and thirty-seven thousand dollars ($2,237,000), for the 
uses and purposes of the Department of Public Charities, as follows: 

$2,237,000 00 

-and when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Alder-
men, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York,

[...]

report on this matter, stating that this storehouse was much needed and would be a 
saving in the near future. 

The committee recommends that the said ordinance be adopted. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New 
York in the sum of twelve thousand five hundred dollars ($12,500), to provide 
means for the erection of a storehouse for the use of the Bureau of Sewers in 
the north side of Thirty-sixth street, 200 feet west of Fifth avenue, Borough of 
Brooklyn, under the direction of the President, Borough of Brooklyn. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows:

[...]

York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the 
issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
twelve thousand five hundred dollars ($12,500) to provide means for the erection of a 
storehouse for the use of the Bureau of Sewers on the north side of Thirty-eighth 
street, 200 feet west of Fifth avenue, Borough of Brooklyn, under the jurisdiction of 
the President of the Borough of Brooklyn, and when authority therefor shall have

[...]

dent Winthrop and Commissioner Wilsey appeared before the Committee and urged 
the passage of this ordinance. 

The Committee recommends that the said ordinance be adopted. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New 
York in the sum of six million six hundred and ninety-nine thousand and ten 
dollars ($6,699,010), to provide means for the construction of public school 
buildings and additions thereto, the improvement of school premises, etc. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows: 
Section 1. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the fol-

[...]

Mayor: 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the 
issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding six 
million six hundred and ninety-nine thousand and ten dollars ($6,699,010), to pro-
vide means for the construction of public school buildings and additions thereto, the 
improvement of school premises, etc., in the manner and amounts described hereunder: 

Estimated 

district. School. 
	 Location. 	 Cost. 

20 	78

[...]

It is now in a dangerous condition. The proposed new 
bridge is to be similar in style and size to the present one. The Committee recom-
mends that the said ordinance be adopted. 

.1N ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New 
York in the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), to provide means 
for the construction of a new bridge in place of the Bow Bridge over the lake 
in Central Park, Borough of Manhattan, under the jurisdiction of the Com-
missioner of Parks, Boroughs of Manhattan and Richmond. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows: